	5-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM FIGE 1374	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bluebird International, Inc.	Name: Electrolux Professional Outdoor Internal Products, Inc.
	Address: Legal Dept.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 10
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-0920
xxxxorporation-State	,
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment X Merger	Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes
Execution Date: 28 December 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2570447, 912889,
	2217912, 2217913, 1026069, 1538579
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Electrolux Professional Outdoor	registrations involved:
_	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Products, Inc. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00
Legal Dept.	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100	8. Deposit account number:
	1999
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-0920	ANO S
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Cynthia M. Gaffney	ull Nadrus 12/10/2003
httame of the control	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
LNUELLER 00000257 2570447 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
40.00 OP	EU 511755615 US

12/12/200

764

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0243

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Acres 1 4 .

OF

BLUEBIRD INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Colorado corporation WITH AND INTO ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation

The undersigned corporations, pursuant to § 7-111-104 of the Colorado Business Corporation Act and § 1701.78 of the Ohio Revised Code hereby execute the following Articles of Merger.

ARTICLE ONE

The names of the corporations proposing to merge and the names of the States under the laws of which such corporations are organized are as follows:

Name of Corporation State of Incorporation

Bluebird International, Inc. Colorado

Electrolux Professional Ohio Outdoor Products, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

Section 7-111-104 of the Colorado Business Corporation Act and Section 1701.78 of the Ohio Revised Code permit the Merger. Immediately before the Merger, WCI Outdoor Products, Inc. owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the Class A, Series A, Class A, Series A-1 and Class B shares of stock.

ARTICLE THREE

The plan of merger shall be according to the terms of the Agreement and Plan of

H:\REALEST\SHARED\CORPSEC\MERGER\Bluebird-EPOP 2001\ARTICLES OF MERGER.doc

paint a contract of the second

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0244 Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A, and by this reference made a part hereof.

ARTICLE FOUR

Bluebird International, Inc. shall merge with and into Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc., with Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc. as the

surviving corporation of the merger.

ARTICLE FIVE

All provisions of the law of the State of Colorado and the State of Ohio applicable

to the proposed merger have been complied with.

ARTICLE SIX

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the Shareholders of

Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc. and Bluebird International, Inc. and the

number of shares voted for the Agreement and Plan of Merger by the Shareholders of

each corporation was sufficient for approval.

ARTICLE SEVEN

These Articles of Merger shall be effective December 28, 2001.

H:\REALEST\SHARED\CORPSEC\MERGER\Bluebird-EPOP 2001\ARTICLES OF MERGER.doc

your colors you a

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0245

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these

Articles of Merger to be executed in its name by its officers set forth below, as of the 28th day of December, 2001.

ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Attest:

By:

George C Weigand, President

BLUEBIRD INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Attest:

Bv:

George C. Weigand, Senior Vice

President

H:\REALEST\SHARED\CORPSEC\MERGER\Bluebird-EPOP 2001\ARTICLES OF MERGER.doc

RECORDED: 12/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0246